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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: .

- The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat atlached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petiticn fer 2
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations ¢f Baltimore County, to use the

L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc,, upon filing 1, p. 54
of this petition. znd further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Bailimore County adopted. pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, |2
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the property|!V®
‘ which is the subject of this Petition. op
Lessece-Petitioner: . T——
1 - I; l : . L]
ﬁﬁgﬁgmﬁgm I?ﬁg %&g?\(rsé) Knotts Limited Partn
- ' L -9

ership
By:-_Charles R..Christ ___________ .

(Ty Prin % | .

Signature

By MARG 2 &[0

j (TyBF orPrint %ie) ;
1. o
u: é& £
7 Signature

-

e e ————

Signature

¢/o Partners Real Estate Manageieat Co.
_516_N. Charles St., Suite 308 625-4800

City and State ‘

Two _East_Fayette Street

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address

-tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Arvin E. Rosen

City and State ' S ‘

| ; . 53976606 Balto.. MD 21202 539-6606.
Attorney’s Telephone No.: "4_"",""5""f'_ | ALy ] Phans No.

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______ Ath_ - day

of --Qctober .._.____._____, 19_85_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

réquired'by the Zoning Law of Baltimore ‘Coﬁnty; in two néwspapers of general circulation through-

" out Bal more County,'lthat property be posted, and that the public hearin_g be had before the Zoning

st o K"-Cmn R¥¢sioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
R N R T S 4th

day of __Decemher __._____ , 19.85_ at _1:30_ o’clock

- . T [ ‘ N [
3 ‘if"EiiﬁB@{éBﬁﬁii&iggz;:;;L5&5&6}6iiijﬁﬁi """"
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cc:  Arvin E. Rosen, Esquire
People's Counsel
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A1l that parce! of 1
- Perring Parkway Shopping
in the ninth election distric

. Beginning for the same at
McClean Boulevard, 80 feet wide
said point being Seuth 90°00'0g"
of the east side of said McClean
" Road, 50 feet wide, and running t
" Boulevard{1) northwesterly bindin
of 960.00 feet for a dis*
bearing North 21°22'54% We
.24 foot right-of-way now e
two courses and distances,
the right with a radius of 226.90
subtended by a chard bearing South
09°40" West 28.05 feet,
- South 00°00'00" East 120.04 feet to a point on th
thence (5) South 90°00'0Q"

Baltimore City,

The Petitioner .

Parkway,

sented by Counsel, Brian Jones,

behalf of the Petitioner,

of which one bay is used as a

meghanical repairs,

rs to car wash facilities,

dispensers,

WHITNEY, BAILEY, & MAGNANI

PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION *

NW/corner of McClean Boule-

vard and the Baltimore City *

Line (7300 McClean Boule-

vard) 9th Flection District *

Twelve Knotts Limited Partner- »

ship,

Petitioner
*

* * * * ] *

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER
QE‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 86-233-x

* * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

conbination with a service station (gas and go) and

Inc., by its Presideqt, Charles R. Christ,

Testimony indicated that the subject property,
vard and zoned B.M.,

is presently

gvard at the south end of the site,

by its Regional Manager, Jerry Witte,

car wash and the

-

There were no Protestants,

improved with a three-bay service station,

The Lessee Proposes to change the service station to a

nd go operation and convert the two bays Presently used for mechanical

The gas and go operation will have attached

either from McLean Boulevard or by
vice road which borders the north property line, and exit onto McLean

The car wash is designed to permit

located on McClean Boula-

remzining two are used for

« Vehicles will enter

The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a car wash in

» additionally, to convert
an existing service station to a gas and go operation and to amend the site
Plan filed in Case No. 5436-Xa,

as more particularly described on Petitioner's
Exhibit 1,

and the Lessee,
appeared and were repre-

a registered civil engineer, also appeared on

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
CAR WASH IN BM ZONE

77°55'23 172"
thence binding an a line

and being Lot number four(4),

July 30, 1985

a portion of Parcel 'B!

Center located on the west side of McClean Boulevard -
t of Baltimore County described as follows:

the point of intersection on the west side of
» and the northern bou
West 83.29 feet from
Boulevard and the north side of Perring Manor
hence binding on said
g on an.arc curving to the left with a radius
ance of 152.64 feet, which arc is subtended by a chord
st 152.48 feet, thence binding on the south side of a
stablished for use in common with others the following
viz: (2) southwesterly binding on an arc curving to
feet for a distance of

ndary of Baltimore City,
the point of intersection

west side.or McClean

110.22 feet which arc is

West 109.14 feet, (3) North 88°

of division now established (4)

e aforesaid northern boundary of
East 190.34 feet to the point of beginning

Containing21,058 square feet, more or Tess,
~of land conveyed by Glenn F. Gal}

»

being a portion of the entire tract
» and wife, 'to the Severn River Construction Company

by deed dated July 20, 1954 and recorded among the land records of Baltimore County

in Liber G.L.B. 2541, Folio 322 a

described in a lease from Northbr
and recorded among the land recor

The herinbefore descri

of record.

nd being also all of that tract or parcel of land
ook Apartments, Inc.

ds aforesaid in Liber 4624 Folio 590,

to Phillips Petroleum Company,

bed parcel of land having been taken from deeds and plats

-
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one-half hour,

each customer to take whatever time is needed, with the average time being 10

to 15 minutes each. The three bays wi,IL handle approximately 14 vehicles per

Mr. Christ, who operates five other similar businesses, and Mr, Jones

testified that

needs of both the 9as and go operation and car wash facilities.

the evidence presented

~ improvement to the community.

the on-site stacking is more than sufficient to satisfy the

In addition,

is clear that the conversion will be a definite

The Petitioner secks relief from Sections 405.4.D and 233.4, pursuant to

Section 502,1,

exception;

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) ,

from Sections 500.7 and 405.7, BCZR,

amend the previously approved site plan,

After due consideration of the evidence and testimony presented,

for the special

for the conversion; and to

4

it is

determined that the conversion of the existing service station to a gas and go

operation would not adversely affect the health, safety,

of the community, and in fact,

and general “welfare

would be a positive improvement.

It is clear that the BOZR Permits the use requested by the Petitioner in
a B.M. Zone by special exception,

would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity,

ace

satisfied by

After -

aprpgprs that
=L

tio

o

the petitioner,

-

reviewing

all of the testi

It is equally clear that the proposed use

Therefore, it

must_‘be_- determined whether the conditions as delinéated in Section 502.1 are

mony and evidence presented, it

the special exception should be granted with certain restr'ic-'

3r @S more fully described below,

LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME:

PUELIC HEARING:

PETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTION .

9th Election

Northwest Corner of M

(7300 McClean

District

Bivd.)

cClean Blvd. & Baltimore City Line

Wednesday, December 4, 1985, at 1:30 p.m.

Room 106, County Office Building,

111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Camissioner of Raltimore County, bSr authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County

» will hold a public hearing: -
Petition for Special Exce
a car wash in combination
conversion of a fuil servi
amend the site plan filed

Ption to use the described property for

with a service station (gas and g0), a
€& gas station to gas and go; and to ]
in zoning case 5436-XA. '

Being the property of

Twelve Knotts Limited Partnership

the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that
thz_e thirty (30) da
tain any request for a stay of the iss

good_cause shovm,
hearing set above

t
y appeal period. The
~ Such request must be

or made at the hearing

EL

his Petition is. grantéd
1

Zoning Comissioner w

received in writing by

-

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIQHER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

as shown on

, a building_permit may be issued within

T s il1, however, enter—
uance of said permit durj

ng this period for
the date of the
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the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment to the neigh= -

borhood and would not adversely affect the public interest, The facts and

circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the particular location
described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would bave any adverse .iu_zpaci: above and
beyond that inherently aszsociated with such a special exception use, irrespec-

tive of its 1location {-:ithin the zone. Schultz v, Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319

(1981).

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or

general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in nads,

. 8treets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsisteat withithe purposes of the

property's zoning classification, nor in any other way inconsistent with the.

spirit and intent of the BCZR.

Pursuant

to the advertisement, posting of property,

and public

hearing held, and it appearing that by reason of the requirements of

Section ' 502.1 having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community not being adversaly affected,

the special exception, the-

conversion of the existing service station to a gas and go operation, and the

amendment fo the site plan filed in Case Na. 5436-xA should be granted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of B-alt_i.rmre County,

th

this (7 day of December, 1985, that the Petition for Special Exception
for a car wash in combination with a service station ¢

£

gas and go), conversion
the existing service station to a gas and 9o operation, and the ameniment

to the site plan filed in case Mo. 5436-XA be and are hereb}? GRANTED trom and

aft the date of this Order.

-

YNy,

£ ,
Zanihg LComnissioner of
Ba]:ti:m:ig County

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTTON :

: BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
NW Cermer McClean Blvd, &

Baltimore City Line ({7300 : OF BALTIMORE OGUNTY .
McClean Blvd.), 9th District

TWELVE KNOTTS LIMITED '

‘ Case No. 86-233-x
PARTNERSHIP, Petitioner :

= 4 e g [ -
. ¢ = g « & -

ENTRY CF APPEARANCE

Please enter

captioned matter,

proceedings in this matte

the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the above- -
Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

r and of the bpassage of any Prelimirary or final

a’,

Order.

a4 ., |
%’2{"139(.{ s firé_, - -’?\.24'{1@‘-(\.,1x3

Phyllis-Cole Friedman ‘
People's Counsel for Baltimo re County

-

A )
) .K:f:a“' ’{(./“"_,{‘ ZL"-\ \j_.,__‘__hq._

Peter Max Zimmerman _
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-21388

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of Noverber,

of the foregeing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Arvin E.
Two East Falette St

1285, a copy
Rosen, Esquire,
-+ Baltimore, MD 212G62; and Mr. Charles R. Christ,
Parkway, Inc., 5921 Mcravia Rd.,. Baltimora, M 21205,

[

—_— -
/ﬁﬁp rd [(A—}{._ anﬂ;ﬁ——\_&_

Peter Max Zinmerman '
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BALTIMORE COUNTY Lo ' Lo -
OFFICE OF PLANNING 5 ZONING o November 1, 1985 | ' = g
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 L - : BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING L P
2 . 21204 ; : Arvin E. Rosen, Esquire sl PLANS ADVISORY Com MITTEE . & HJ.f. CALTACAE CovmTy
494-:3353 S 2 E. Fayette Street o F (Zaioy, CIPCE CF sRang 2t
. ) i 3 1{-;_ y Maryland 21202 E November 12, 1GB5 T o AT TOWIIN mARr AN 2oy
: . : altimore, Marylan C 3 RS L B B e
o ARNOLD JABION 2 : Do : P
WAydy ; : i ; SCUMANE Gian
: ZONING COMMISSIONER EAN M H JUNG Lo : ; S N s - figgicn | R
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER f’ NOTICE OF HEAR ING e '_,hmifgugtgc;\w Arvin E. Fosen, Esquire
% i 3 Towson, Haryland 21¢;(3'| Two East Fayette Street . .
November 27' 1985 ‘ ¢ Re: PCtlthn fOl‘ Sp[!cial EXCE‘pt iOﬂ ;i Baltimore’ Maryland 21202 { j ’
’ NW/cor. McClean Blvd. & Balto. City Line i olo e '
;;, ; (7300 MrClean Blvd.) ! * ;
Arvin E. Rosen, Esquire i 9th Election District : R s T .
2 E. Fayette Streect i T istric _ Co 'Z: Item No. 119 - Case No. 86-233-% - Mr. Arnala Inlaa ; : y
ey Balt:.imore Mar lagd 21202 i : Cwelv; Knggts Limited Partnership Lo Petitioner - Twelve Knotts Limited b f;-’ﬂ:a S;’;"Hss:‘t:ner _HO\J EsBER |4-, |Q85 i :
. h £ 5 . -233-X E : L = un - N
. ‘ ] y ; : dse 0 233 X : I Partnershlp ( ) TOGSOg. '..3;;}932;15115:5 A"
i ; TIME L MEMHL RS Special Exception Petition B -
i ! . ¥ - i . S .
: ) . 1230 n.m. ER H Ra: IZoning Adyi Yaar - i .
b o pareau of Dear  Mr. Rosen: e s l"l"’;;"” 2tmy of OcToger |, 1985 SRR {
Re: Petition for Special Ex ; ! o ' : . Presaprs i . fT ey
: : ception ] ; DATE: Wednesday, December 4, 1985 o . : ) eeris Saner: T BLVE Kuorrs lirmrrep
NW/cor. McClean Blvd, & Balto. City Line | ; 2 ! £ gx_f:g?:z'-:;;:w“ng ) Th.e‘ZomEg Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- 1 Deir Mr_ aut L&""": FaaTue’ Suy e - ;
(7300 McClean Blvd.) ' 3 PLACE: Room 106, C 3 $y.9: S . . mitted with tre atove-referenced petition. The following comments : FMrl Jadlan; wicon, . MILED L Guvo. 4 BA\-T!MJ.: . X =
9th Election Distriet % : : Lounty Office Building, 111 Wegt Chesapeake - State Foads Commission are not interded to indicate the appropriaterness of tre zoning actien . The D9vision of Currant P]aqpin C:rw Lise " .
Twelve Knotss Limited Partnership _ ; 3 : furcau of Y‘eﬂueut‘?d"but to azsure that all parties are made aware of plars or F petition ang offarg tna £3116m1nq ccr.:%;ntz e”?huev?hanen: 735 reviewed tne sunject - . A
Petitioners 1 Avenue, Towson, Maryland R P Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that ray have a bearing H feresiz. ) o ° TS necces seion are ) !
£y ! 3 ]~ o P - . = a H P
Case No. 86-233_X P Health Dopartment on this case. Tre Directop of rlarnirg may file a written repcrt with ; (9K ) Thare are PO §ita gizn . ,
g : ; " Crrmien; s . s e ) . A ¥ y . aita anning faet r in -
; : o Frorect ©lanming Egg 5:..1ngr \,;4....iu.310ner‘ with recommendations as to tre suitability of ¢ E J}; Eounty Jeview Group ?‘.enggn: 1::—:%5‘::;;1 3 conment. ‘
f P ? requested zoning, ' i 0Nty Yevicw Groun meating h I the m . !
Dear Mr. Rosen: § § fuilding Department I 1 ( forwirs by tha E-Jre:: g;‘;gh?i;";a:::ga:m “he minutay will pe i
o _ : ; i foard of Lduratian .[‘-nclcued are all comments subrmitterd from the membters of tre %I : S‘.'Dm'ns:;.-:_s Df:: g’}df" l“;v-“; ‘C:- tnerfare it 15 cafires a5 a :
dThiS }5 to advise vou that $57.90 is due for advertising ] “ 2oming Administrataon Commlptee at this time that offep op request informaticn on your : JA P2C3r3 513t w1l he reqyireg :q; :J::t;;e,;:fff;a cp1a -
gnd po§t¢ng of the ahove property., This fee must be paid before an 3 : o petition., If gimilar commerts from the remaining memboers are received, 3 ( }%:;;f-c.-a::e_of 1 Butlzirg parre, 222rI2g oraar , 4
Order is ia © 1 P rdustrial ri w . o N st -~ R s H OOALLESS 15 not satigfact gy, :
issued. P newmp;cm I '-.-4111 Il"or‘ ard them to you. Grherwise, any commenty that i3 not informe- (  )Tne ¢rrculazion on :n:: sl':r{' ties ’
THI % | ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petiticn wasz acrected ‘ {0 Mhe cariirg arrscgucens :;‘.Ia:ss:f:'sfag:;}aczsry' - !
7 i i ; . i et . . ~1 e - T I i ? n LAt eng much o L3czary. :
THE DAy gFFEEIZ‘MUST BE PAID AND _THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON . _ B - for filirg cn Lht:.? date of the enciocad Filirs certificate and 2 fearing : E )JT::?.';E—);:erI::H::? 1552 %2 Shoan on the Bian. :
THE UEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE 1SSURD. - ) l scheduled accordingly. - doveiconent in tress 30114 15 oyl 6,51 98 etlands, s : "
‘ ! BALT o~ g : i { JConmstriction i N enmited. (o ;
Do not remove si N fr ) L IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND HO I'”f oVl . Vo P ot :;812:0\:?5?? altaraticn of the flacialan ig archihiteq ! . ]
this office until the da. On Property from the time it is placed by i OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION e e A= B s Ly truly yours, ] Requlations °re OF 3ectian 12-33 of tae Sevelcament - '
s - until the day of the hearing itself. £ i MISCELLANECUS CASH KECEIPT e ) & — i : . E { I32velos-ent of wmig 5928 A3y femseis va s noenn, ' : }
P1 ' E J --'C;Yylsmoner - P b2t { ' the Sxiti-gre County vygpar o, 000 0 FIRENtNl conflict sin P
T e eas g P : . i N A s CO i - i P The an Cevalagmont 2l,nm : :
S, ~-_.-§;§.-h-ike the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit ! . f,{_/- , o P noTe County D s mj ( )OHE avended Tevalogrment 2lyn 44 4PRroved by the Planning 39ar4
BALTinm Face. Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland Sl ' ~ ACCOUNT ] SN : P A“ES E. DYER ] (R )L 35T et Ty T e : i
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BALTIMORE COUNTY P ol Lzs) DALTIMORE COUNTY ' Petition . -
: FIRE DEPARTMENT 3 . “aa ) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES November 20, 1985 : i - For Special Exception ' :
| : fic ] pecia Excen mes :
: Tg SON. MARYLAND 21204-2586 ; g TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Lo INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE E #th Elaction District :
: 494-4500 j Yy heS 494-3610 5o *é a ] LOCATION: Northwent ggwnelr..ol p : '
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LOCATION: Northwest Corner of

PETITION FOR SPECIAL 5
. EXCEPTION .
o ACEFTION

McClean Blvd. & Baltimore City
Line (7300 McClean Blvd.)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, De-
cember 4, 1985 a1 1:30 p.m. :
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Office Building, 111 W,
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,

The Zoning Commissioner of Balti-
more County, by authority of the Zon-
ing Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Counry, will hold & public hearing:
Petition for Special Exception to use
the described property for a car wash in
combination with & sevvice station (g
and o), & conversion of 3 full service
g1s station to gas and go; and to amend
the site plaw filed i goniag case
5436-XA. '
Being the property of Twelve Knotts
Limited Partnership aa shown on the
plat filed with the Zoning Office.
In the event that this Petition is

granted, 2 brilding permit may be
issued within the thirty (30) dsy sppeal
.penod. The Zoning Commissioner
1wrill, however, entertain any request for
4 stay of the issuance of said permil;
'during this period for good cause
| shown. Such request must be received
in writing by the dare of the hearing ser
sbewe or made ot the hearing. .
By Order Of .
ARNOLD JABLON,

Zoning
of Baltimore County
Nor. 14.

 867233-X
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., November 14 -, 19,85

S e - -

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County,' Md., appearing on

November 1k

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

TSt

Publisher
Cost of Advertising

AY 78

-

s g =

i i e | e AmE e L B ey

L

R

T AL s T s

A T TR T i s, 8 e S Y A IR AR, SR e -

PRSI S

Eombi L e pe

R

Case No, 86-233.x

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONIﬁG

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

our petiti :
300} 2UT P dayogfha&tl%ggp recen’re;lged_;‘d accepted for filing this

{ . % > 1'

ARNOLD IR ToNS

Twelve Knotts Zoning Ssioner «
Petitioner Limited Partnership '
Petition:;'s Received by: (-4vnaapr <. e
Attorney Arvin E, RO”B. E.quir. -~ " (/:‘
Chairman, Zoning Plans /

Advisory Committee
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SUMMARY INFORMATION:
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3TATION TO GAS AND GO 405-7
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